503529749 10/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3576375

NATURE OF CONVEYA		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
RICHARD W. MCCOY			03/02/2001	
JASON R. MOLDTHAN			03/02/2001	
KATHERINE A. ADAMS			03/02/2001	
GEORGE O. SNOOK			03/02/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA			
Name:		PRODUCTS, INC		
Street Address:		671 STATE ROAD 19 NORTH		
City:	ELKHA			
State/Country:	INDIAN			
Postal Code:	46515			
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Patent Number:		D462646		
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			
Fax Number:	((216)348-5474		
Correspondence will b		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p	provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Correspondence will b	provided ;			
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	provided ; i	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 216-348-5400		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p rovided i i	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 216-348-5400 ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided i i	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 216-348-5400 ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST SUITE 2100		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided i i	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 216-348-5400 ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided i i	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 216-348-5400 ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST SUITE 2100		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided i i	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 216-348-5400 ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST SUITE 2100 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided i i	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 216-348-5400 ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST SUITE 2100 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 18801-00149		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided i i	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 216-348-5400 ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST SUITE 2100 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 18801-00149 TODD A. BENNI		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided i i	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 216-348-5400 ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST SUITE 2100 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 18801-00149 TODD A. BENNI /Todd A. Benni/		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided i JMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 216-348-5400 ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST SUITE 2100 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 18801-00149 TODD A. BENNI /Todd A. Benni/		

ASSIGNMENT BEFORE PATENT

For good and valuable consideration received from Reese Products, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its offices and principal place of business in the City of Elkhart, State of Indiana, we, Richard W. McCoy of Granger, Indiana, Jason R. Moldthan of Osceola, Indiana, Katherine A. Adams of Mishawaka, Indiana, and George O. Snook of South Bend, Indiana, hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Reese Products, Inc., its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled HITCH MOUNTABLE ENCLOSED CARGO CARRIER as disclosed in our application for United States Letters Patent on said invention, bearing Attorney Docket No. 950-3169-D which we have executed on 2001; to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any Reissue, Division, or Continuation thereof; and to any Letters Patent in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor; the right to file applications in countries foreign to the United States, under the International Convention or otherwise; and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application.

We agree to execute such papers including foreign applications and applications for Reissues, Divisions, and Continuations, and to perform such other proper acts as the assignee herein may deem necessary to secure to said assignee the rights herein assigned, and we authorize the attorney empowered to prosecute the application assigned herein to here insert the filing date and serial number of the application when known:

Serial No. <u>29/131,942</u>; Filed <u>October 30</u>, 2000

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Richard W. McCoy acon R. matathat 🧷 Jason R. Moløthan Katherine A. Adams hnth_ CALOXA L Géórge O. Snook

PATENT REEL: 036828 FRAME: 0196

State of Indiania, County of akhave? ss.

On this 2nd day of March, 2001, before me personally appeared Richard W. McCoy, Jason R. Moldthan, Katherine A. Adams and George O. Snook, aforesaid, to me known to be the same persons described in and who executed the within instrument, who acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Bonela How Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/20/2015